

i&

SLP(C)No. 8507 OF 2003
ITEM No.60

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8507/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in LPA 489/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H

SLP(C)No.8510/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.12447/2003,
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.12448/2003, SLP(C)No.12449/2003,
SLP(C)No.12450/2003, SLP(C)No.12451/2003, SLP(C)No.12452/2003,
SLP(C)No.12453/2003, SLP(C)No.12454/2003, SLP(C)No.12455/2003,
SLP(C)No.12456/2003, SLP(C)No.12457/2003, SLP(C)No.12458/2003,
SLP(C)No.12459/2003, SLP(C)No.12460/2003, SLP(C)No.12461/2003,
SLP(C)No.12462/2003, SLP(C)No.12463/2003, SLP(C)No.12464/2003,
SLP(C)No.12465/2003, SLP(C)No.12466/2003, SLP(C)No.12467/2003,
SLP(C)No.12468/2003, SLP(C)No.12469/2003, SLP(C)No.12470/2003,
SLP(C)No.12471/2003, SLP(C)No.12472/2003, SLP(C)No.12473/2003,
SLP(C)No.12474/2003, SLP(C)No.12475/2003, SLP(C)No.12476/2003,
SLP(C)No.12477/2003, SLP(C)No.12478/2003, SLP(C)No.12480/2003,
SLP(C)No.12481/2003, SLP(C)No.12482/2003, SLP(C)No.12484/2003,
SLP(C)No.12486/2003, SLP(C)No.12487/2003, SLP(C)No.12488/2003,
SLP(C)No.12489/2003, SLP(C)No.12490/2003, SLP(C)No.12491/2003,
SLP(C)No.12492/2003, SLP(C)No.12493/2003, SLP(C)No.12494/2003,
SLP(C)No.12495/2003, SLP(C)No.12496/2003, SLP(C)No.12497/2003,
SLP(C)No.12498/2003, SLP(C)No.12499/2003, SLP(C)No.12500/2003,
SLP(C)No.12501/2003, SLP(C)No.12502/2003, SLP(C)No.12503/2003,
SLP(C)No.12504/2003, SLP(C)No.12739/2003, SLP(C)No.12740/2003,
SLP(C)No.12741/2003, SLP(C)No.12742/2003, SLP(C)No.12743/2003,
SLP(C)No.12744/2003, SLP(C)No.12745/2003, SLP(C)No.12746/2003,
SLP(C)No.12747/2003, SLP(C)No.12748/2003, SLP(C)No.12749/2003,
SLP(C)No.12750/2003, SLP(C)No.12751/2003, SLP(C)No.12752/2003,
SLP(C)No.12753/2003, SLP(C)No.12754/2003, SLP(C)No.12755/2003,
SLP(C)No.12756/2003, SLP(C)No.12757/2003, SLP(C)No.12758/2003,
SLP(C)No.12760/2003, SLP(C)No.12761/2003,
SLP(C)No.12762/2003, SLP(C)No.12763/2003, SLP(C)No.12764/2003,

2

SLP(C)No.12765/2003, SLP(C)No.12767/2003, SLP(C)No.12768/2003,
SLP(C)No.12770/2003, SLP(C)No.12771/2003, SLP(C)No.12772/2003,
SLP(C)No.12774/2003, SLP(C)No.12775/2003, SLP(C)No.12776/2003,
SLP(C)No.12779/2003, SLP(C)No.12781/2003, SLP(C)No.12782/2003,
SLP(C)No.12783/2003, SLP(C)No.12784/2003, SLP(C)No.12786/2003,
SLP(C)No.12787/2003, SLP(C)No.12788/2003, SLP(C)No.12789/2003,

SLP(C)No.12790/2003,SLP(C)No.12791/2003,SLP(C)No.12792/2003,
SLP(C)No.12793/2003,SLP(C)No.12794/2003,SLP(C)No.12795/2003,
SLP(C)No.12796/2003,SLP(C)No.12797/2003,SLP(C)No.14336/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Advocate General
Mr. Hemant Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Naveern Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.s
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
In SLPs.12782 &Mr. Jai Mangalwadi,Adv.
12793/03 Mr. Neeraj Srivastava.

In SLP 12748/03Mr. Arun K. Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

In SLP 12457/03Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

In SLP 12762/03Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

In SLPs.12452,12487Mr. Aditya K. Dubey,Adv.
And 12501/03Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

3

In SLP 12758/03Mr. Raj Kamal Singh,Adv.
Smt. Annpurna Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha,Adv.

In SLP 12453, 12454,Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
12500, 12499, 12456,Mrs. (Dr.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
12787/03Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

In SLP 12786/03Mr. Vijay Jaiswal,Adv.

In SLP 12783,12474/03 Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In the S.L.Ps. Filed by the private parties, the State is permitted to file counter affidavit within the same time. Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh takes notice in those matters.

(Neena Verma)(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master