

®

SLP(C)No. 8507 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8507/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in LPA 489/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.8510, 12447-478, 12480-482, 12484, 12486-12504, 12739-765,
12767-768, 12770-772, 12774-776, 12779, 12781-784, 12786-797, & 14336/2003
(with prayer for interim relief & c/delay in filing SLP & exemption from filing OT)

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Arun K Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Vandana Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. SK Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. TN Singh, Adv.
Mr. VK Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.(NP)

Mrs. K Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. RD Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. BS Rajesh Roshan, Adv. for
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

It is submitted by the petitioner that the time granted by the High Court for preparing the scheme is coming to an end. The direction for preparing a fresh scheme alone is kept in abeyance until further orders of this court.

Call after eight weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master