

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3511 OF 2004

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NOS.3511/04 TO 3517/04 & 3519/04 TO 3530/04, 3532/04 TO 3535/04  
& 3537/04 TO

3541/04 & 3543/04, 3545/04 TO 3553/04, 3555/04 & 3557/04 TO 3568/04, 357  
0/04 TO 3573/04 &

3577/04 TO 3590/04 & 3595/04 TO 3600/04 & 3602/04 TO 3604/04 & 3606/04, 3608/04 TO 3610/04

& 3613/04 TO 3615/04 & 3617/04, 3619/04 TO 3625/04

(With office report )

AND WITH

C.A.NO.3518/04, 3531/04, 3544/04, 3554/04, 3556/04, 3569/04, 3591/04 TO 3594/04, 3601/04, 3605  
/04,

3607/04, 3611/04, 3612/04, 3616/04, 3593/04 & 3594/04 & 3618/04

(With prayer for interim relief)

AND WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8053 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 19/07/2005 These Appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr.N.M.Ghatate, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Musharaf Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

..2

For appearing parties

Mr.B.S.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr.Manish Chauhan, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr.R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mrs.Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kr.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the matter relates to the allotment of

Government lands to landless persons. Counsel further submits that the present State Government

is in contemplation of a new allotment policy of Government land and in view of that fact, sees time

for taking further instructions.

Post these matters after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
(Veera Verma)  
Court Master  
Court Master