

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No. 3511 of 2004

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOS. 3512-3517 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3519-3530 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NO. 3532-3235 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3537-3543 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3545-3553 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 3555 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3557-3568 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3570-3573 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3577-3590 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3595-3599 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 3600 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3602-3604 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 3606 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3608-3610 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3613-3615 of 2004,Civil Appeal NO. 3617 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NOS. 3619-3625 of 2004
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3518 of 2004,
Civil Appeal NO. 3531 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3544 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3554 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3556 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3569 of 2004
Civil Appeal NOS. 3591-3594 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3601 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3605 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3607 of 2004
Civil Appeal NOS. 3611-3612 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3616 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 3618 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8053 of 2004
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/09/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

RR-Ex-Parte.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nagender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the matter is Learned counsel for the appellant-State submits that

under consideration by the Cabinet and it may take some more time for arriving at a final decision.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

ERMA)
ASTER

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA V
COURT M