

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A.No.3 5 1 1 / 2 0 0 4

STAT E OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N I L E N D R A P R A T A P S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 2 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 3 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 4 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 5 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 6 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 7 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 8 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 1 9 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 0 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 1 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 2 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 3 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 4 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 5 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 6 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 7 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 8 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 9 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 0 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 1 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 2 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 3 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 4 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 5 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 7 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 8 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 3 9 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 0 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 1 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 3 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 4 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 5 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 6 of 2 0 0 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 7 of 2 0 0 4

2

- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 8 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 4 9 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 0 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 1 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 2 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 3 of 200 4
- (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 4 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 5 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 6 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 7 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 8 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 5 9 of 200 4
- Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 0 of 200 4

Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 5 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 6 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 6 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 0 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 7 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 0 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 5 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 6 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 8 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 0 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 5 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 6 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 9 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 0 of 200 4

3

Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 6 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 0 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 0 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 5 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 6 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 7 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 8 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 1 9 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 0 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 1 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 2 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 3 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 4 of 200 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 3 6 2 5 of 200 4
 (With office report)

Date: 0 2/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) R R- Ex- Parte.
In CA 3511 / 04

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

CA 3625 / 04

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

4

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

In CA 3546 / 04

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

2007 State of Madhya Pradesh has filed an affidavit on 29.1.

indicating that Charnoi land is not going to be distributed to the landless persons under the Circular issued by the Revenue Department of the State. Respondents are directed to file their response within a period of four weeks to the affidavit filed by the State as there is a direction in the impugned judgment that the same land be made available to the non SC/ST applicants.

List after six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master